TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ::
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023

B.Sc Semester 1 - Mathematics Honours

Total number of Students Responded: 17

Female = 10 Male =7

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

4 - Strongly a...

23.5% 2 - Noutral
280.4%

3 - Agree

47.1%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)
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2. Current curriculum is need based

2 - Noutral
~ 5.9%
4 - Strongly a...
29.4%
3 - Agree
64.7%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0— Strongly disagree)

3. Curriculum is well updated

2 — Neutral
5.9%
4 - Strongly a...
23.5%
|
|
3 -Agree
70.6%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)
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4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined

jsblsagres

50% 2 - Noutral

T17.6%

4 - Strongly a...
17.6%

3 - Agree
58.8%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3— Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility

2 - Neutral
17.6%

e 3 - Agree
64.7%




6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar

2 - Neutral
" 'l
4 - Strongly a...
17.6%
3 - Agree
o R 76.5%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities

2 - Neutral
17.6%

4 - Strongly a...
23.5%

1 - Disagree
17.6%

(4 - strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)
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8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and

environmental awareness

2

4 - Strongly a...

29.4%

— Neutral

17.6%

3 - Agree

52.9%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 Stionglydissures)
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TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ::

« DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
tudents Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023
Semester Il- Mathematics Honours

Total number of Students Responded: 13

Count of Gender
8

Male Female

Count of Gender

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

2 - Neutral
7.7%

4 - Strongly agree

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0-Strongly disagree)
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9. Current curriculum is need based

2 - Neutral 2
i S A v

4 - strongly agree
30 8%

3-Agree

61.5%

(0- Strongly disagree)

1 - Disagree),

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 —Agree), (2 - Neutral), (

3. Curriculumis well updated

T.1% -

4 - Strongly agree

(4 - Strongly agree), (3- Agree), (2- Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0— Strongly disagree)

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined

4 - Strongly agree 2 - Neutral
3% — 231%
3-Agree
S3.8% Gl
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, (3- Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)
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5. Curmij i
culum js having 3 9ood academic flexibility

f;f‘_"‘mslv agree

2~ Neutral

3 - Agree
T en.2%

(s Strongly agree), (3~ Agree), (2- Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar.

46 2%

1 - Disagree
e L
2= Neutral
IXTRT
e Ny 3-Agree
4 - Strongly agree \% :
231%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3—Agree), (2- Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

7. Curriculum includes practicalffield trips/ study tours as activities

2 - Neutral
15.4%

1~ Disagree

4-strongly agree
1545,

(4~ strongly agree), (3- Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1-Disagree), ( 0~ Strongly disagree)




environmenta| awareness

4 - Strong||
231% e

2 - Neutral \

(4 - Strongly agree), (3- Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)
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/ TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ::

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023

B.Sc Semester 3 - Mathematics Honours

Total number of Students Responded: 19

Count of Gender

12

Female tA2le

Count of Gender

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

2 — Neutral
5.3%

(4— Strongly agree), (3 Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1 Disagree), ( 0— Strongly disagree)

2. Current curriculum is need based




3. Curriculum is well updated

2 - Neutral
V. L

4 - Strongly o...
A7 A

3 - Agree
AT . A%,

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 — Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0~ Strongly disagree)

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined

2 - Neutral
5.3%

- 4 - Stronslz Does
A2 A%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 — Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility

2 - Neutral
5.3%

3 - Agree 4 - Strongly a...

52.6%

ﬁqu@h”ﬁl‘yum), (3 - Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)




emic calendar

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the acad

2- Noutral
10.5%

4 - Strongly 2--¢
— &7A4%

3 - Agree
A2 1%

(802 Strongly disagree)

utral), (1- Disagree),

4- strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2—-Ne

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities

2-N utral
21.1

4 - strongly ...
47.4%

(4 - strongly agree), (3— Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and

environmental awareness

2 — Noutral
10.5% 358 L5

__4 - Strongly a...
az 1%

o ot
0¥ 0%
o




TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ::

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023
Semester IV- Mathematics Honours

Total number of Students Responded: 18

Count of Gender
10

Female Male

Count of Gender

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)




2. Current curriculum is need based

4 - Strongly agree
50.0%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3—Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0~ Strongly disagree)

3. Curriculum is well updated

2 - Neutral

4 - Strongly agree
50 0%

(4 - strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined

2 - Neutral
5.6%

S-Agree &
278%

4 - Strongly agree
66.7%




Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility

Neutral

ERIR R e e e

2
5

3 - Agree
~ 50.0%

4 - Strongly agree
44.4% a0

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0— Strongly disagree)

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar.

4 - Strongly agree

(4 — Strongly agree), (3- Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0— Strongly disagree)

7. Curriculum includes practical/ffield trips/ study tours as activities

~ 3-Agree
38a%
4 - Strongly agree %
33% e
/\ ™
- - ‘ -
), (3~ Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1~ Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree) .ﬂ\\f}:‘;\\w‘
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TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ::

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023

B.Sc Semester 5 - Mathematics Honours

Total number of Students Responded: 15

10
8
G |
1
4 5 \
|
2 ‘
0 B {
Male Female

Count of Gender

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

2=Neutral o5
139"

4 - Strongly a...

3 - Agree
40.0%

(4 — Strongly agree), (3—Agree), (2-Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)

2. Current curriculum is need based

2 - Neutral
20.0%

4 - Strongly a...
3.3°

3-Agree
46.7%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree) W
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3. Curriculum is well updated

2 - Neutral
13

4 - Strongly a...

3 - Agree
457

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1~ Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined

2< Neutral
13.3%

4 - Strongly a...
267%

3 - Agree
60.0%

(4 — Strongly agree), (3 —Agree), (2—- Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility

2 - Neutral )
13.3%

~4-strongly a...
313%

mﬁwgm), (3-Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 Strongly disagree)




6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar

4 - Strongly a...
26.7°

3-Agree
a0.0%

2 - Noutral

333

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)
7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities

4 - Strongly a...

2 - Noutral

___1-Disagree
13.3%

3 - Agree
AD.0%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and
environmental awareness

2 - Neutral
13.3% s 4 - Strongly a...
20.0%

0 - Strongly dl...
6.7%




TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ::

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023
Semester VI - Mathematics Honours

Total number of Students Responded: 15

Count of Gender
10

Count of Gender

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

4-Suonglyagree
20 0%

2 - Neutral

‘Strongly agree), (3~ Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1-Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)




2. Current curriculum is need based

4 - Slrongly agree
200 S

2-Neutral

2 N 3-Agree
20 0% - 00

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)

3. Curriculum is well updated

4 - Strongly agree

T3

2 - Neutral

200

(4 - Strongly agree), (3—Agree), (2— Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined

4 - Strong...
13.3%

2 — Neutral

(2~ Neutral), (1-Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)




5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility

2 - Neutral

b 7%

4 — Strongly agree
20.0% S

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar.

4-Stonglyagree
20.0%

2 — Neutral

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 —Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0~ Strongly disagree)

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities

'Y

ree), (2 Neutral), (1~ Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagto';)

0




8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and
environmental awareness

4 - strongly agree
133

eshelral o
Z00%

3-Agree
~ 067%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3- Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 — Strongly disagree)
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TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ::

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023

Alumni 2022-2023 - Mathematics Honours
Total number of Students Responded: 10

Female Male

Count of Gender

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

2 - Noutral
10.0%

B 3 - Agree
- 50.0%

4 - Strongly a...

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 — Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)

2. Current curriculum is need based

3—5!’“

50.0%
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(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2 - Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

3. Curriculum enhanced employability

A - Stronglya.s
f 40,0%

2 - Neutral
20.0%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 — Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

4. Curriculum is well updated

i 4 - strongly
5 30.

2- Neutral
30.0%

(4 — Strongly agree), (3 —Agree), (2—- Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility.

4 - Strongly a...
10.0%

2 - Neutral

(3 - Agree), (2— Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0- Strongly disagree)




Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar.

2 - Neutral
20,0%

4 - Strongly a... 3 - Agree
20.0 =T

VO

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 —Agree), (2~ Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree)

7. Curriculum includes practicallffield trips/ study tours as activities

__s2-Neutral
30.0%

4 -strongly a...
20.0%

(4 - Strongly agree), (3 - Agree), (2- Neutral), (1 - Disagree), ( 0 — Strongly disagree)

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and
environmental awareness

2 - Noutral
10.0%

4 - Strongly a...

), (2= Neutral), (1- Disagree), ( 0 - Strongly disagree) o

2
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